

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7918/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CRLA No.1971/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SYED SHAHZAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. J. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable two weeks hence.  
Service may be effected on the State not only  
in the usual course but also through the learned  
Standing Counsel.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master