

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7918/2009

SYED SHAHZAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr A.V.S.Raju appearing on behalf of Ms Anagha S Desai, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that they have instructions to withdraw the petition. They are yet to receive written instructions for such withdrawal. They have to file appropriate discloser on record for withdrawal of such SLP on or before 8.12.2011 or to take appropriate steps to confirm service of unserved respondents as the matter is pending since the year 2009. In absence of proper discloser on record, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution after 8.12.2011.

If proper application for withdrawal is filed, list before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj